502169895 12/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES L WEBER	12/03/2012
LYNN P TESSIER	12/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANTAGE PRODUCTS INC.
Street Address:	R.R. #2, SITE 7, COMP 55
City:	DIDSBURY, AB
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	TOM 0WO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13336506

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4032030403

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (403) 203-0107

Email: sean@patentfile.com

Correspondent Name: Goodwin McKay

Address Line 1: 602 - 12th Avenue S.W., Suite 222
Address Line 4: Calgary, CANADA T2R 1J3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2012-038 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sean W Goodwin

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Inv to Co (signed)#page1.tif source=Assignment Inv to Co (signed)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029503 FRAME: 0785 OF \$40.00 13336506

ASSIGNMENT

This nunc pro tunc assignment is effective as of December 23, 2010.

We, James L. WEBER and Lynn P. TESSIER, whose full post office addresses respectively are Suite 707, 1100-8th Avenue SW, Calgary, Alberta, T2P 3T9, Canada, and Box 1, Site 3, R.R. #3, Eckville, Alberta, T0M 0X0, Canada, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign to, the Assignee, ADVANTAGE PRODUCTS INC., whose address is R.R. #2, Site 7, Comp 55, Didsbury, Alberta, T0M 0W0, Canada, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under:

any and all inventions and discoveries made by us and disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for an invention entitled "BEARING PACKAGE FOR A PROGRESSIVE CAVITY PUMP" as fully described and claimed in:

US Provisional Patent Application **61/426,875**, filed December 23, 2010; US Patent Application **13/336,506**, filed December 23, 2011; and Canadian Patent Application **2,762,721**, filed December 23, 2011;

any and all applications for Letters Patent of that or any other country which have been or may be filed, based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions or discoveries, including all rights of priority under the International Convention in foreign countries and the right to file and prosecute such applications; and any and all Letters Patent which have been or may be granted by that or any other country based either in whole or in part upon any or all of said inventions or discoveries on said applications;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same with all the rights and privileges enjoyed by us or which would have been enjoyed by us had we not hereby assigned. And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents, or other proper office, to issue any and all such Letters Patent to the Assignee herein named. And we hereby covenant, for ourselves and our legal representatives and assigns, that we neither have executed nor will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith, and that we, and our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, will at all times do such acts and execute such papers, without expense to ourselves, as from time to time may be necessary or useful to apply for, secure, defend, maintain, reissue, or extend any or all of said Letters Patent, to secure for

Page 1 of 2

said Assignee the full benefits of said inventions or discoveries, or otherwise to carry into full force and effect the text and intent of this assignment.

Further, we hereby appoint a representative of Goodwin McKay, US Customer No. 27522, and Canadian Registration No. 11288, of 602-12th Ave. S.W., Suite 222, Calgary, Alberta T2R 1J3, Canada, with the authority to enter the patent application filing serial no. and dates above, on my behalf when known.

Executed in the City of Calgary, Alberta, CANADA.

Witness to Mr/Weber

James L. WEBER

Date

WITNESS DECLARATION

I, Sean W. Goodwin, whose full post office address is Suite 222, Parkside Place, 602 – 12th Avenue SW, Calgary, Alberta, T2R 1J3, Canada, do declare that I was personally present and did see James L. Weber who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, did duly sign and execute above.

Executed in the City of Calgary, Alberta, CANADA.

Witness to Mr/Tessier

Lynn P. TESSIER

Nata

WITNESS DECLARATION

I, Sean W. Goodwin, whose full post office address is Suite 222, Parkside Place, 602 – 12th Avenue SW, Calgary, Alberta, T2R 1J3, Canada, do declare that I was personally present and did see Lynn P. Tessier who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, did duly sign and execute above.

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/19/2012